
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006378-2024 

Contract

Framework Agreement for Legal Services - One Stop
Shop

Liverpool John Moores University

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-006378

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-040c58  

Published 28 February 2024, 12:20pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Liverpool John Moores University

Exchange Station

Liverpool

L2 2QP

Contact

Kathryn Houghton

Email

PurchaseOrderQueries@ljmu.ac.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006378-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006378-2024
mailto:PurchaseOrderQueries@ljmu.ac.uk


Page 2 to 9

Region code

UKD72 - Liverpool

Charity Commission (England and Wales)

Liverpool John Moores University

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.ljmu.ac.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Higher Education

I.5) Main activity

Education

http://www.ljmu.ac.uk


Page 3 to 9

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Framework Agreement for Legal Services - One Stop Shop

Reference number

LJMU 2320

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79100000 - Legal services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This is the award notice, the Framework has now been awarded

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £839.20

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD - North West (England)

Main site or place of performance

Liverpool



Page 4 to 9

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This is the award notice, the purpose was to establish a Framework of one stop shop legal
services.

Please note the award value is the total of all the blended rates.

The actual spend will be in the region of £500k across the life of the contract across all four
appointed. We cannot forecast the spend or who will obtain the spend for the next four
years.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.14) Additional information

lease note the award value is the total of all the blended rates.

The actual spend will be in the region of £500k across the life of the contract across all four
appointed. We cannot forecast teh spend or who will obtain the spend for the next four
years.



Page 5 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-030472

/Notice/030472-2023


Page 6 to 9

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

LJMU 2320

Lot No

n/a

Title

Framework Agreement for Legal Services - One stop shop

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

27 February 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 12 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 12 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Weightmans LLP

Liverpool

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 7 to 9

UKD7 - Merseyside

Companies House

OC326117

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Shakespeare Martineau

Birmingham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG3 - West Midlands

Companies House

Oc39029

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Mills & Reeve LLP

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 8 to 9

UKI - London

Companies House

OC326165

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Brodies LLP

Edinburgh

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

Companies House

SO300334

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £220.25

Total value of the contract/lot: £220.25



Page 9 to 9

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

This is an award notice - the total of the 4 x blended rates is £839.20 - as we have established
a framework for our Legal needs.

Actual spend will be approx £500k over the four years

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Cabinet office

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-01T03:02:35+0100
	TCPDF




